
Andaman & Nicobar Administration 

 / DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 

 

No.5-74/Edn/Pur/Hiring Vehicles/2019-20/1047                                Port Blair, dated the 18th  Feb, 2019 

Tender ID No.AED020 

INVITATION OF THE BID 

The Director of Education, A&N Administration, Port Blair, on behalf of the President of India 

invites e- tender (Technical & Financial bid) from Registered Travel Agencies/ Cab operators for 

providing well maintained and roadworthy transport vehicles at the disposal of Department of Education, 

A&N Islands on „daily‟ and „as and when required‟ basis as per the specifications/requirements 

mentioned in the tender documents for a period of one year extendable by one more year subject to 

satisfactory performance on mutual consent. 

Details of e-tender:- 

01 Name of Service Hiring of private Vehicles [Maruti Omni Non AC or 
equivalent, Maruti Swift Dzire Non AC or equivalent, Tata 
Sumo Non AC or eqivalent, Mahindra Bolero Non AC or 
equivalent, Mahindra Scorpio Non AC or Equivalent, 
Mahindra Scorpio/Xylo AC or Equivalent Maruti Ertiga AC or 
equivalent, Toyata Innova AC or equivalent.] 

02 Eligibility  Registered Travel Agencies  

03 Estimate Cost Rs. 25,00,000/- 

04 Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand only). 

05 Tender documents availability Available on https://eproc.andaman.gov.in from  
19/02/2019 to 11/03/2019 till 03:00 PM 

06 Time & date of receipt of e- 
tender 

Up to 03.00PM on  11/03/2019 
 

07 Opening of technical bid 03.30PM on 11/03/2019 
 

08 Opening of financial bid 04.00 PM on 12/03/2019 (FINANCIAL BID WILL BE OPENED 
ONLY OF THOSE BIDDERS WHO QUALIFY IN THE TECHNICAL 
BID AND AFTER FINALIZATION OF TECHNICAL BID)  

 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR EDUCATION (PLG) 

The tender document can be downloaded from the portal https://eproc.andaman.gov.in. EMD of 

`50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand only) in the form of Demand Drafts/FDR issued in favour of “Senior 

Accounts Officer (Education), Directorate of Education” from any Nationalized Bank. The scanned copy 

of the demand drafts towards EMD should be uploaded alongwith the bids and the original copy of the 

demand draft to be submitted in the chamber of Deputy Director Education (Plg.), Directorate of 

Education, Port Blair in a sealed cover superscribing the tender details on any working days but not later 

than the date & time mentioned for the receipt of tender.  

 The sealed cover consisting of EMD as mentioned above superscribing “EMD for Hiring of 

private Vehicles to be addressed to “The Deputy Director Education (Plg.), Directorate of Education, 

A&N Administration, Port Blair”. The sealed cover can be dropped in the sealed tender box placed in 

front of the chamber of Deputy Director Education (Plg.), Directorate of Education, Port Blair on any 

working days but not later than the date & time mentioned for the receipt of tender.  

 

 DEPUTY DIRECTOR EDUCATION (PLG) 

https://eproc.andaman.gov.in/
https://eproc.andaman.gov.in/

